
COUNTY SERVICES
BUILDING

1101 EAST FIRST STREET
SANFORD, FLORIDA

32771­1468

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Legislation Details

File #: 2022-7563

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:1/10/2023 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:1/24/2023 1/24/2023

Title: Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute the First Amendment to the Rescue Outreach
Mission of Central Florida for American Rescue Plan Act Funding in the amount of $2,850,000 for
eligible expenditures under the ARPA, Treasury regulations, and guidance, as further specified in the
Agreement. District5-Lockhart (Allison Thall, Community Services Director)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1st Amendment ROM - ARPA Funding Agreement.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of County Commissioners1/24/2023 1 Pass

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

